
RESOLUTION NO. 3356 
. . . 

A RESOLUTION ESTABLISHING AMBULANCE RATES FOR AMBULANCE SERVICE AND 
SETTING SALARY FOR DRIVERS AND ATTENDENTS. 

WHEREAS, under Section 7-34-103 , M.C.A., the City Council of the City of Red Lodge, Montana 
hereby establishes the following: 

Section 1. That the City of Red Lodge, Montana will charge the following rates for ambulance service 
supplied by the City of Red Lodge, Montana. These rates to become effective February 151, 2011 . 

BLS Non-Emergent 
BLS Emergency 
ALS Non-Emergent 
ALS Emergency 
ALS2 
SCT 
Mileage 
BLS Routine Supplies 

ALS Routine Supplies 
IV Supplies 
Oxygen 
Intubation Supplies 
Waiting Time 
BLS Defibrillation 
ALS Defibrillation 
EKG Supplies 
Motor Vehicle Collision Resp 
MVC Technical Rescue 
Technical Rescue (per hour) 

Charge 
$475.00 
$668.42 
$575 .00 
$793 .75 

$1 ,148.85 
$1 ,857.73 

$15.75 
$75.00 

$100.00 
$65.00 
$75.00 

$100 .00 
$50.00 

$150.00 
$150.00 

$5.75 
$250.00 
$500.00 
$400.00 

Section 2. The stipend for volunteer drivers and attendants shall be as follows : These rates to become 
effective in the current pay cycle. 

Employee 

In District (911 / Local Transfers/ Mutual Aid) 
Driver (not certified) 
Basic EMT 

Advanced EMT (EMT I 99 or higher) 

Rate 

$20.00 
$25.00 
$30.00 



Out of District (Inter-facility Transfer) 
Driver 

· Basic Responder 
· Advanced Responder 

On Call Advanced Responder 

$60.00 
$75.00 
$90.00 

$4.00/ hour 

Section 3. All members of Red Lodge Fire Rescue and Roberts Fire Department will not be responsible 
for charges not paid by insurance for services rendered for themselves or immediate family so long as · 
they are current members in good standing. Immediate family is defined as spouse or domestic partner 
and minor children. 

PASSED and APPROVED this 2211
ct day ofJanuary 2013 by the Red Lodge City Council and approved 

by the Mayor. 
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Mayor 

City Clerk 


